rss Mail No. EM 061 022 849 US 02-15-2000

101267861

Attorney Docket Number

7565-082-999

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. MRD 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-28-00 Masatoshi Akagawa and Daisuke Ito Name: SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No Address: 711, Aza Shariden, Oaza Kurita, 3. Nature of conveyance: Nagano-shi, Nagano 380-0921 ■ Assignment □ Merger Country (if other than USA): JAPAN □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other _ Execution Date: January 24, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ___ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 1155 Avenue of the Americas Please charge to the deposit account listed in New York, NY 10036 Section 8. 8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1150</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 28, 2000 30,256 Allan A. Fanucci

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Signature

00000128 161150

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

Name of Person Signing Reg. No.

NY2 - 1045329.1

2

PATENT REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0053 Jan. 2000 17:43

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Tanka)	CHARLY OF DOCUMENT AND A	• -	
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(cs))	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDU 711, Aza Shariden, C		i, Nagano 380-0921, Japan
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and		: undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and be invention entitled
(Title of Invention)	IC CARD AND PLANE CO	IL FOR IC CARD	
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ev		and/or for which application for Letters Patent
(Insert date	(a) executed on	-: (
of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, 'said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)').		
	ASSIGNEE, to do all aem which the All enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferen- protection which may arise or be decla-	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire including in the preparation and pro- ce, reissue, reexamination, or publication in the pro- ted in relation to same, such acts to it.	d without charge to but at the expense of said able or expedient, for securing maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, aviding swom testimony, and obtaining and
	in witness whereof, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have	affixed his/her/their signature(s).
	Provitori albarana	Masatoshi Akagawa	January 24, 2000
(Signatures)	Provetocki Skazama	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	Driving Dec	Daisuke Ito	January 24, 2000
	(BRUTANDIS)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	4)(SIGNATURÉ)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
	S)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)
	SI(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(GTAC)
	7(SKINATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

81354701911**PATENT^{AGE.35}**

REEL: 010543 FRAME: 0054

(SIGNATURE)